
TV10 OLÜMPIASTARTI I PÄRNUMAA ETAPP 

 

26.november 2021 Pärnu Kergejõustikuhall 

 

 

 

PV 60m 

 

1. Johan Gregor Allas  06.11.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  8,04  7,97 

2. Andreas Pärn  14.08.2008 Paikuse Kool   8,42  8,48 

3. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  8,61  8,55 

4. Kerto Jets   11.09.2009 Uulu Pk   8,61  8,61 

5. Brajon Järve  18.10.2008 Paikuse Kool   8,69  8,83 

6. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  8,80  8,93 

7. Rasmus Orm  29.01.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  8,83 

8. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Pärnu Mai Kool  8,89 

9. Karl-Martin Treilmann 07.09.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  8,93 

10. Jesper Roman  07.09.2008 Paikuse Kool   9,03 

11. Derek Lapp  09.05.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  9,13  

12. Kermo Kuldmäe  04.09.2009 Pärnu Vabakool  9,14 

13. Andro Pärn  30.05.2009 Uulu Pk   9,23 

14. Jass Harjaks  08.08.2008 Uulu Pk   9,24 

15. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu 05.05.2008 Jõõpre Kool   9,35 

16. Revo Busch  05.09.2008 Paikuse Kool   9,36 

17. Kaspar Tamm  21.10.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 9,43 

18. Tarmo Türn  30.05.2009 Uulu Pk   9,60 

19. Reno-Markus Nau 08.04.2009 Uulu Pk   9,97 

20. Jost Lootus  15.04.2009 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  10,47 

 

 

PV Teivashüpe 

 

1. Karl-Martin Treilmann 07.09.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  2.31 

2. Brajon Järve  18.10.2008 Paikuse kool   2.21 

3. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  2.11 o 

4. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  2.11 xo 

5. Kaur Kaldmäe  04.04.2009 Pärnu Vabakool  2.11 xxo 

6-7. Ardo Ojamets  10.05.2009 Uulu Pk   2.01 

6-7. Jost Lootus  15.04.2009 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  2.01 

 

PN 60m 

 

1. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse Kool   8,76  8,79 

2. Hendrik Saar  04.05.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 9,34  9,28 

3. Ander Kivikas  08.12.2010 Paikuse Kool   9,31  9,39 

4. Keron Koplus  06.02.2010 Audru Kool   9,37  9,43 

5. Elimar-Asko Arop  01.01.2010 Tori Põhikool   9,41  9,50 

6. Märten Tolli   16.07.2010 Pärnu Raeküla   9,38  9,59 

7. Lukas Ilisson  06.08.2010 Paikuse Kool   9,43 

8. Otto Linke   02.04.2010 Audru Kool   9,49 

9. Leslie Puller  26.05.2010 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,55 

10. Roko Johan Pelisaar 24.06.2012 Audru kool   9,59 



11. Andero Stig Saarepere 21.08.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 9,61 

12. Joonas Otsla  14.08.2010 Audru Kool   9,66 

13. Agor Teearu  19.04.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,72 

14. Kaur Kesküla  22.04.2010 Pärnu Mai Kool  9,75 

15. Andreas Armas Aas 03.01.2010 Audru Kool   9,85 

16. Rasmus Rotmeister 28.09.2010 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,95 

17. Randor Tamm  06.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  10,02 

18. Henrik Feldmann  08.11.2010 Pärnu Rääma Pk  10,12 

19. Walfried Schneider 29.04.2010 Uulu Pk   10,13 

20. Robin Loorits  17.10.2010 Pärnu Vabakool  10,23 

21. Kaspar Pentma  13.09.2010 Audru Kool   10,31 

22. Henry Sten Naber  22.07.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna Põhikool 10.33 

23. Mart Kelder  25.11.2010 Pärnu Rääma Põhikool 10,43 

24. Richard Šurõgin  23.01.2013 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  10,60 

25. Kennet Saar  09.01.2010 Uulu Pk   10,73 

26. Mairon Pilli  13.03.2012 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  10,83 

27. Rihard Intsaar  29.04.2013 Pärnu Ülejõe Põhikool 10,93 

28. Kren-Marten Krapp 21.12.2012 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 11,18 

29. Oliver Jakobson  05.10.2021 Pärnu Kuninga Pk  11,33 

30. Gerdo Luhasaar  29.04.2013 Ülejõe Pk   11,37 

 

 

PN Kõrgushüpe 

 

1. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse kool   1.50 

2-3. Otto Linke  02.04.2010 Audru kool   1.25 o 

2-3. Kennerth Ööpik  16.04.2010 Uulu Pk   1.25 o 

4. Randor Tamm  06.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  1.25 xo 

5-7. Robin Loorits  17.10.2010 Pärnu Vabakool  1.20 o 

5-7. Joonas Otsla  14.08.2010 Audru kool   1.20 o 

5-7. Lukas Ilisson  06.08.2010 Paikuse kool   1.20 o 

8. Leslie Puller  26.05.2010 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  1.20 xo 

9. Elimar Asko Arop  01.01.2010 Tori Pk   1.15 o o 

10. Kaur Kesküla  22.04.2010 Pärnu Mai kool  1.15 o xo 

11. Andreas Armas Aas 03.01.2010 Audru kool   1.15 xxo o 

12. Walfried Schneider 29.04.2010 Uulu Pk   1.15 xxo xo 

13. Kaspar Pentma  13.09.2010 Audru kool   1.10 

14. Kennet Saar  09.01.2010 Uulu Pk   1.05 

15. Kren-Marten Krapp 21.12.2012 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 0.90 o 

16. Mairon Pilli  13.03.2012 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  0.90 xxo 

 

 

TV 60m 

 

1. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  8,67  8,66 

2. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  8,73  8,68 

3. Kertrud Koni  12.02.2008 Paikuse Kool   8,66  8,71 

4. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  8,83  8,90  

5. Krethel Kiviselg  23.03.2009 Uulu Pk   9,30  9,27 

6. Margret Veske  04.05.2009 Pärnu Mai Kool  9,35  9,39 

7. Ronja Kappak  31.07.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,40 

8. Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse Kool   9,54 



9. Saara Jürgens  12.11.2008 Uulu Pk   9,68 

10. Liis-Marie Kaljur  12.07.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 9,72 

11. Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga Pk   9,76 

12. Eliise Meriste  10.10.2009 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  9,81 

13. Melani Müür  16.10.2009 Pärnu Ülejõe Põhikool 9,84 

14. Teneli Teggo  17.12.2009 Pärnu Ülejõe Põhikool 9,85 

15. Analota Helin  17.11.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,86 

16. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   9,97 

17. Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  10,05 

18. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   10,06 

19. Melissa Tammer  02.08.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  10,20 

20. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  10,25 

21. Emma Tammist  12.06.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 10,37 

 

 

TV Kuulitõuge   

 

1. Kertrud Koni  12.02.2008 Paikuse kool   10.70 

2. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  10.37 

3. Piia Karlotta Rand  03.07.2008 Uulu Pk   9.53 

4. Kertu Kasemaa  01.10.2008 Paikuse kool   8.69 

5. Mirjam Rohtoja  01.01.2008 Uulu Pk   8.53 

6. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  8.48 

7. Eliise Meriste  10.10.2009 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  8.12 

8. Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  7.68 

9-10. Madli Pulst  30.10.2008 Uulu Pk   7.60 

9-10. Karmen Kõresaar 29.02.2008 Uulu Pk   7.60 

11. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  7.28 

12. Analota Helin  17.11.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  7.27 

13. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   6.84 

14. Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga Pk   6.32 

15. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk   6.28 

16. Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse kool   5.83 

17. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  5.27 

18. Carita Lumiste  12.06.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  4.51 

 

 

TN 60m 

 

1. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse Kool              9,24 9,25 

2. Elisabeth Kõiv  27.11.2010 Pärnu Mai kool  9,50 9,42 

3. Emma Jürisoo  13.11.2011 Paikuse Kool   9,42 9,45 

4. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  9,55 9,50 

5. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011 Pärnu Mai Kool  9,41 9,56 

6. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 9,74 9,67 

7. Grete Pärnpuu  23.07.2010 Uulu Pk   9,75 

8. Mirell Pärnaste  02.11.2010 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk  9,76 

9. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk   9,83 

10. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava Pk 9,89 

11. Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.2011 Uulu Pk   9,90 

12.-13. Laura Ojamaa  09.10.2011 Pärnu Raeküla kool  9,92 

12.-13. Kertu-Ketri Rüütli 02.07.2010 Uulu Pk   9,92 



14. Tereese Ilves  16.05.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,94 

15. Getter Mirjam Jakobson 03.10.2010 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,95 

16. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld 14.08.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  9,96 

17. Lauriin Nõmmsalu 31.01.2011 Pärnu Mai Kool  9,97 

18. Uma Kuusik  20.07.2010 Pärnu Sütevaka HG  10,05 

19. Maria Kaljur  19.09.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 10,06 

20. Nete Marii Elming 02.10.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  10,08 

21. Laura Sprenk  26.02.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  10,11 

22. Marta Akk   24.12.2010 Paikuse Pk   10,18 

23. Mirabel C. Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk   10,22 

24. Sofia Smirnov  29.08.2010 Sauga Pk   10,40 

25. Marta Roosson  15.03.2010 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk  10,41 

26. Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013 Lindi Lastaead-Algkool 10,64 

27. Tuule Künnaps  21.01.2013 Pärnu Vabakool  10,91 

28. Lisandra Ellik  15.06.2012 Sauga Pk   11,10 

29. Merilin Puusepp  23.03.2012 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  11,18 

30. Maria Toomsalu  02.05.2010 Pärnu Vanlinna Pk  11,27 

31. Martina Niinepuu  20.07.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  11,37 

32. Saskia Sopp  05.07.2012 Paikuse kool   11,67  

 

 

 

TN Kõrgushüpe 

 

1. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse kool   1.40 

2. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.25 o 

3. Nete Marii Elming  02.10.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  1.25 xxo 

4. Mirabel C. Jaakson  11.06.2010 Sauga Pk   1.20 o 

5. Emma Jürisoo  13.11.2011 Paikuse kool   1.20 xxo o 

6. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk   1.20 xxo xo 

7. Mirell Pärnaste    02.11.2010 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk  1.15 o 

8. Laura Ojamaa  09.10.2011 Pärnu Raeküla kool  1.15 xo 

9. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011 Pärnu Mai kool  1.15 xxo 

10. Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.2011 Uulu Pk   1.10  

11. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011 Pärnu Kuninga Tn Pk  1.05 

12. Maria Toomsalu  02.05.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk  0.95 o 

13. Sofia Smirnova  29.08.2010 Sauga Pk   0.95 xo 

v.a Marit Tarm  07.01.2011 Saku Gümnaasium  1.25 

  

   

 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Kätlin Koplus 

  

 

 

 

 


